Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lesco Technologies, LLC	10/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Turf Care Supply Corp.	
Street Address:	360 North Crescent Boulevard	
Internal Address:	South Building	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10718052	
Patent Number:	5750130	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-622-8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Raymond Rundelli

Address Line 1: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
Address Line 2: 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28642/04198, 04205
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ravmond Rundelli

Total Attachments: 2 source=cac6182#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018951 FRAME: 0844

500233143

\$80.00 \$ source=cac6182#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018951 FRAME: 0845

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of the 1st day of Ootober, 2005, between LESCO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company having its principal place of business at 1301 East Ninth Street, Suite 1300, Cleveland, Ohio, 44114-1849 ("Assignor"), and TURF CARE SUPPLY CORP., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 360 North Crescent Boulevard, South Building, Beverly Hills, California, 90210 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States Patent and Patent Application identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignce have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated July 26, 2005, (as may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time in accordance with the terms thereof, the "Purchase Agreement") providing, subject to the terms and conditions set forth therein, for the sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and delivery by Assignor to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee desires to purchase from Assignor, the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements contained in the Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey, grant and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest to the Patents and improvements thereof in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including all claims for past, present or future infringement of the Patents, together with any and all causes of action, and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights of priority resulting from the Patents as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof and, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownerships of said inventions and all rights to file to register said inventions in appropriate registries. Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents presented to Assignor by Assignee which are or may be reasonably necessary to evidence or perfect the assignment, including those reasonably necessary to effectuate the recordation of the assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

LESCO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

-260

Name: Jeffrey L. Rutherford

Title: Vice President & CFO

PATENT REEL: 018951 FRAME: 0846

EXHIBIT A

Patents

	AURICANION PATRINIC	TEILING THE
Improved Fertilizer	10/718,052	Filed: November 20, 2003
Pesticide Compositions	5,750,130	Filed: August 9, 1996 Issued: May 12, 1998

SOLICITORS, 31168, 00080, 101071946.2; LESCO_Patent Assignment(Improved Fertilizer; Pesticide Compositions)

PATENT REEL: 018951 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 03/05/2007